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8.28 Summary of selected working conditions of non-office and office employees in manufacturing and all 
industries, 1973 and 1974 (concluded) 
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8.29 Trusteed pension funds, income, expenditures and assets, 1971-73 

Item 1971 1972r 

TRUST ARRANGEMENTS 
(a) Corporate trustees 
(b) Individual trustees 
(c) Combinations of (a) and (b) 
(d) Pension fund societies 
Total trusteed funds 

INCOME 
Total contributions 

Employer 
Employee 

Investment income 
Net profit on sale of securities 
Other 
Total income 

EXPENDITURES 
Pension payments out of funds 
Cost of pension purchased 
Cash withdrawals 
Administration costs 
Net loss on sale of securities 
Other expenditures 
Total expenditures 

ASSETS (book value) 
Investment in pooled funds 
Investment in mutual funds 
Investment in segregated funds of insurance companies 
Bonds 

Bonds of or guaranteed by Government of Canada 
Bonds of or guaranteed by provincial governments 
Bonds of Canadian municipal governments, school boards, etc. 
Other Canadian 
Non-Canadian 

Stocks 
Canadian, common 
Canadian, preferred 
Non-Canadian, common 
Non-Canadian, preferred 

Mortgages 
Insured residential (NHA) 
Conventional 

Real estate and lease-backs 
Miscellaneous 

Cash on hand and in chartered banks 
Guaranteed investment certificates 
Short-term investments 
Accrued interest and dividends receivable 
Accounts receivable 
Other assets 

Total assets 

1,946 

750 

No. 
2,966 
888 
64 
28 

3,946 

S'OOO,000 
1.260 
798 
462 
631 
34 
21 

No. 
l.iSl 
813 
80 
28 

3,778 

$'000,000 
1.469 
944 
525 
736 
117 
18 

No. 
2,952 
789 
90 
28 

3,859 

S'OOO.000 
1,763 
1,168 
595 
883 
114 
20 

2,780 

482 
21 
115 
15 
60 
57 

557 
17 
160 
18 
38 
13 

640 
50 
202 
20 
39 
6 

957 

894 
51 

6,386 
424 

3,324 
749 

1,878 
11 

3,214 
2,531 

79 
596 
8 

1,170 
641 
529 
47 

136 
96 
247 
104 
113 
3 

2,461 

978 
55 

6,982 
393 

3,707 
736 

2,132 
14 

3,901 
3,200 

92 
603 
6 

1,296 
760 
536 
46 

163 
95 
261 
125 
145 
3 

14,050 

1,063 
49 
146 

7,704 
356 

4,132 
761 

2,432 
23 

4,421 
3,717 

93 
599 
12 

1,551 
898 
653 
51 

161 
164 
554 
143 
162 
2 

16,171 


