8.28 Summary of selected working conditions of non-office and office employees in manufacturing and all industries, 1973 and 1974 (concluded)

Item	1973		1974	
	Manu- facturing industries	All industries	Manu- facturing industries	All industries
	Percentage of	office employees		
Five weeks After: 24 years or less 25 years 30 years Other provisions	53 22 24 3 3	51 12 16 17 6	61 31 26 2	55 18 22 14
Six weeks After: 24 years or less 25 years 30 years 31 years or more Other provisions	9 1 4 2 2	4	14 1 2 7 2 3	8 1 2 3 1
Paid statutory holidays 1-6 7 8 9 More than 9	99 1 2 10 28 60	99 1 1 6 21	99 1 1 7 20 70	100 1 5 14 80

8.29 Trusteed pension funds, income, expenditures and assets, 1971-73

Item	1971	1972r	1973
TRUST ARRANGEMENTS	No.	No.	No.
(a) Corporate trustees (b) Individual trustees (c) Combinations of (a) and (b) (d) Pension fund societies	2,966 888 64 28	2,857 813 80 28	2,952 789 90 28
Total trusteed funds	3,946	3,778	3,859
INCOME	\$'000,000	\$.000,000	\$ '000,000
Total contributions Employer Employee Investment income Net profit on sale of securities Other Total income	1,260 798 462 631 34 21	1,469 944 525 736 117 18 2,340	1,763 1,168 595 883 114 20 2,780
EXPENDITURES	1,540	2,340	2,780
Pension payments out of funds Cost of pension purchased Cash withdrawals Administration costs Net loss on sale of securities Other expenditures	482 21 115 15 60 57	557 17 160 18 38 13	640 50 202 20 39 6
Total expenditures	750	803	957
ASSETS (book value)			
Investment in pooled funds Investment in mutual funds Investment in segregated funds of insurance companies Bonds Bonds of or guaranteed by Government of Canada Bonds of or guaranteed by provincial governments Bonds of Canadian municipal governments, school boards, etc. Other Canadian Non-Canadian Stocks Canadian, common Canadian, preferred Non-Canadian, common Non-Canadian, preferred Mortgages Insured residential (NHA)	894 51 6,386 424 3,324 749 1,878 11 3,214 2,531 79 596 8	978 55 6,982 393 3,707 736 2,132 14 3,901 3,200 92 603 6 1,296	1,063 49 146 7,704 356 4,132 761 2,432 4,421 3,717 93 599 12 1,551
Conventional	641 529	760 536	898 653
Real estate and lease-backs Miscellaneous Cash on hand and in chartered banks Guaranteed investment certificates Short-term investments Accrued interest and dividends receivable Accounts receivable Other assets Total assets	47 136 96 247 104 113 3	46 163 95 261 125 145 3	51 161 164 554 143 162 2